PROCEEDINGS OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, P.H.DIVISION, ALUVA (Present: Er.Pradeep. P. S.)

Sub:- JJM-2020-2021-Kizhakkambalam Panchayath in Ernakulam District Phase II-part III – Extension of pipe line in ward no 8.12.13&14 and providing Functional Household Tap Connections (EHTC) – Balance work – Extension of time of completion – orders issued -reg.

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

No.	A1-P-11598/2022	Aluva	Dated, 20th August 2022
Read:	1. This office Agreement No.	12/2022-23 dated 30-04-2022	

 Letter No. Nil dated 11-07-2022 of Contractor Sri.T.A.Meethiyan, Thandakkala House, Pattimattom P.O

 Letter No. D2-11612/2022 dt 27-07-2022 of the Assistant Executive Engineer, P.H.Sub Division, Perumbayoor

ORDER

The subject work was awarded to the Contractor Sri.T.A.Meethiyan, Thandakkala House, Pattimattom P.O and has executed the agreement vide read 1st cited. As per the agreement condition, the work was to be completed on or before 12-07-2022. But the contractor could not complete the work within the agreed time and vide read 2nd cited has requested for extension of time of completion of the work up to 30-09-2022. He has stated that the work has been delayed due to unwillingness for taking connections by households and non-cooperation of panchayath authorities in giving the list of households who requires JJM connection. In addition heavy rain also delayed the work.

The Assistant Executive Engineer reported vide read 3rd cited that the work could not be completed in time because there is delay due to unwillingness for taking connections by households and non-cooperation of panchayath authorities in giving the list of households who requires JJM connection. In addition heavy rain also delayed the work. The Assistant Engineer has recommended for time extension stating that the work could not be completed in time since there is a delay due to unwillingness for taking connections by households and noncooperation of panchayath authorities in giving the list of households who requires JJM connection. In addition heavy rain also delayed the work. The Assistant Executive Engineer has recommended extending the time of completion of the work up to 30-09-2022 without imposing fine.

Under the above circumstances, based on the request of the contractor, report and recommendation of the Assistant Executive Engineer, P.H.Sub Division, Perumbavoor, Sanction is hereby accorded to extend the time of completion of the above work from 12-07-2022 to 30-09-2022 without imposing fine. No enhancement of rate as per the original agreement will be allowed on account of the extended period. The Kerala Water Authority is not liable for any compensation to the contractor due to the loss sustained while executing the work in the extended period. No further extension of time of completion will be granted. The contractor has to execute the necessary supplementary agreement for the extension granted.

To The Assistant Executive Engineer, P.H.Sub Division, Perumbavoor Copy to Sri.T.A.Meethiyan, Thandakkala House, Pattimattom P.O Copy to the Assistant Engineer, P.H.Section, Kunnathunadu EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER



ಹಿಂದ केरल KERALA

3

f

8

DH 796614

AGREEMENT NO ... 12 2092 -23. DATED ... 30/4/2022.

FOR THE EXTENSION OF TIME.

CONTRACTOR

(Contd...)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

SOBIOTA Meething an Thandalcoala House Paltimation. No. 11173 1 100) 21 25/06/22



கேலில் केरल KERALA

1

DH 796613

WHEREAS agreement was executed into between parties hereto numbered

as Agreement No. 18 2.2.2. Dated 30/H/2006 the Executive Engineer, Kerala Water Authority, P.H. Division, Aluva (hereinafter referred to as the principal agreement) under the terms of which the contractor has agreed to execute the work of "JJM 2020-21-Kizhakkambalam Panchayath in Ernakulam District- Phase- II - Part III - Extension of pipe line in Ward No. 8,12,13 & 14 and providing Functional House Hold Tap Connections (FHTC) -Balance works" in accordance with the terms and conditions stipulated therein within a period of

(hereinafter referred to as "the said period").

(Contd...)

CONTRACTOR

phadeep

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER.

No.11172 Rol 100 -125/06/22 son of A. Meething Thandalekale House MOSVATTUPUZHA VENDOP Palte malton LA COPARIMAR



WHEREAS the contractor could not complete the said works within the said period;

WHEREAS the contractor has requested to the Executive Engineer, Kerala Water Authority, P.H.Division, Aluva that the period of completion of the said

WHEREAS the Executive Engineer, P.H. Division, Aluva has agreed to grant the extension of the period of completion of the said works under the Principal agreement upto .32 07 dal from day and the parties hereto have agreed that the said extension should be secured by supplemental agreement modifying the said period specified in the principal agreement now these presents witness and the parties hereto agree as follows:

THAT clause concerned of the principal agreement shall be read and construed as if for the words Two thousand and where the Two thousand and were words..... substituted without any change in rate and other matters in the principal agreement and no enhancement of rates on account of extension of time will be allowed.

IN WITNESS whereof, the contractor,

the Executive Engineer, P.H.Division, Aluva for and on behalf of the Kerala Water Authority have hereunto set their hands the day and month and year first above written.

CONTRACTOR.

In the presence of witnesses:

1)

2)

SIGNED by Executive Engineer, P.H.Division, Aluva for and on behalf of the Kerala Water Authority.

and

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

In the presence of witnesses:

1)

2)

PROCEEDINGS OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, P.H.DIVISION, ALUVA (Present: Er.Pradeep. P. S.)

Sub:- JJM-2020-2021-Kizhakkambalam Panchayath in Ernakulam District Phase II-part III – Extension of pipe line in ward no 8,12,13&14 and providing Functional Household Tap Connections (FHTC) – Balance work - Extension of time of completion – orders issued -reg.

	KEI	KERALA WATER AUTHORITY		
No.	A1-P-11598/2022	Aluva	Dated, 27th October 2022	
Read:	1. This office Agreement No.	12/2022-23 dated 30-04-2022		

2. Letter No. Nil dated 28-09-2022 of Contractor Sri.T.A.Meethiyan, Thandakkala House, Pattimattom P.O

 Letter No. D2-11612/2022 dt 26-10-2022 of the Assistant Executive Engineer, P.H.Sub Division, Perumbavoor

ORDER

The subject work was awarded to the Contractor Sri.T.A.Meethiyan, Thandakkala House, Pattimattom P.O and has executed the agreement vide read 1st cited. As per the agreement condition, the work was to be completed on or before 30-09-2022. But the contractor could not complete the work within the agreed time and vide read 2nd cited has requested for extension of time of completion of the work up to 31-12-2022. He has stated that the work has been delayed due to delay in receiving road cutting sanction from the PWD authorities and unwillingness of public for availing the connections.

The Assistant Executive Engineer reported vide read 3rd cited that the work could not be completed in time because there is delay in receiving road cutting sanction from the PWD authorities and reluctance of people for availing the connection. The Assistant Engineer has recommended for time extension stating that the work could not be completed in time since there is a delay due to delay in receiving road cutting sanction from the PWD authorities and unwillingness of public for availing the connections. The Assistant Executive Engineer has recommended extending the time of completion of the work up to 31-12-2022 without imposing fine. A previous extension was granted till 30-09-2022.

Under the above circumstances, based on the request of the contractor, report and recommendation of the Assistant Executive Engineer, P.H.Sub Division, Perumbavoor, Sanction is hereby accorded to extend the time of completion of the above work from 30-09-2022 to 31-12-2022 without imposing fine. No enhancement of rate as per the original agreement will be allowed on account of the extended period. The Kerala Water Authority is not liable for any compensation to the contractor due to the loss sustained while executing the work in the extended period. No further extension of time of completion will be granted. The contractor has to execute the necessary supplementary agreement for the extension granted.

ANA EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

A 14 45

To The Assistant Executive Engineer, P.H.Sub Division, Perumbavoor Copy to Sri.T.A.Meethiyan, Thandakkala House, Pattimattom P.O Copy to the Assistant Engineer, P.H.Section, Kunnathunadu



கே0தo केरल KERALA

DM 742382

AGREEMENT NO ... 12 2022-23. DATED ... 30 14 1002

FOR THE EXTENSION OF TIME.

CONTRACTOR

nomin 26435 --- 27/10/02 0220 T.M. 2) alad concombre (0) ~ () 222P0

> രാണി വി. കെ. സ്റ്റാമ്പ് വെണ്ടർ, ആലുവ

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER





o केरल KERALA

DM 742383

WHEREAS agreement was executed into between parties hereto numbered

as Agreement No. 1.2.1.2.3. Dated 3.9.1.4.2.4. Of the Executive Engineer, Kerala Water Authority, P.H. Division, Aluva (hereinafter referred to as the principal agreement) under the terms of which the contractor has agreed to execute the work of "JJM 2020-21-Kizhakkambalam Panchayath in Ernakulam District- Phase- II - Part III - Extension of pipe line in Ward No. 8,12,13 & 14 and providing Functional House Hold Tap Connections (FHTC) -Balance works" in accordance with the terms and conditions stipulated therein within a period of

(hereinafter referred to as "the said period").

(Contd...)

CONTRACTOR

6436 minut 2716100 022 Tm 29mland mendre co 20 200 po രമണി വി. കെ. സ്റ്റാമ്പ് വെണ്ടർ, ആലുവ

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER.





கேலதo केरल KERALA

DM 742383

WHEREAS agreement was executed into between parties hereto numbered

as Agreement No. 1.2. 2022 - 2.3 Dated 30/4. 2. of the Executive Engineer, Kerala Water Authority, P.H. Division, Aluva (hereinafter referred to as the principal agreement) under the terms of which the contractor has agreed to execute the work of "JJM 2020-21-Kizhakkambalam Panchayath in Ernakulam District- Phase- II - Part III - Extension of pipe line in Ward No. 8,12,13 & 14 and providing Functional House Hold Tap Connections (FHTC) -Balance works" in accordance with the terms and conditions stipulated therein within a period of

(hereinafter referred to as "the said period").

(Contd...)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER.



CONTRACTOR

26436 mm 2716142 mu Tm 29 mand mondue co mazza to രുണി വി. കെ. സാമ്പ് വെങ്ങർ, ആലുവ

WHEREAS the contractor could not complete the said works within the said period;

3 :

WHEREAS the contractor has requested to the Executive Engineer, Kerala Water Authority, P.H.Division, Aluva that the period of completion of the said works be extended upto 3.4442 from 3.444

IN WITNESS whereof, the contractor, $\mathfrak{Sr} \to \mathfrak{N} \mathfrak{Sr} \mathfrak{S} \mathfrak{Sr} \mathfrak{S} \mathfrak{S} \mathfrak{S} \mathfrak{S} \mathfrak{$

CONTRACTOR.

In the presence of witnesses:

1) MANISHILY DIMON WI DOD

2)

SIGNED by R. R. S. ProdecoPExecutive Engineer, P.H.Division, Aluva for and on behalf of the Kerala Water Authority.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

In the presence of witnesses:

1) MAVIS N'14 D Joneum MJ DOD

2)

PROCEEDINGS OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, P.H.DIVISION, ALUVA (Present: Er.Pradeep, P. S.)

Sub:- JJM-2020-2021-Kizhakkambalam Panchayath in Ernakulam District Phase II-part III – Extension of pipe line in ward no 8,12,13&14 and providing Functional Household Tap Connections (FHTC) – Balance work – Extension of time of completion – orders issued -reg.

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

No.	A1-P-11598/2022	Aluva
of the local division of the local divisiono	the second se	0.711212005039 E

Dated, 28th January 2023

Read: 1. This office Agreement No. 12/2022-23 dated 30-04-2022
2. Letter No. Nil dated 30-12-2022 of Contractor Sri.T.A.Meethiyan, Thandakkala House, Pattimattom P.O

 Letter No. D2-11612/2022 dt 24-01-2023 of the Assistant Executive Engineer, P.H.Sub Division, Perumbayoor

ORDER

The subject work was awarded to the Contractor Sri.T.A.Meethiyan, Thandakkala House, Pattimattom P.O and has executed the agreement vide read 1st cited. As per the agreement condition, the work was to be completed on or before 31-12-2022. But the contractor could not complete the work within the agreed time and vide read 2nd cited has requested for extension of time of completion of the work up to 31-03-2023. He has stated that the work has been delayed due to delay in receiving road cutting sanction from the PWD authorities and unwillingness of public for availing the connections.

The Assistant Executive Engineer reported vide read 3rd cited that the work could not be completed in time because there is delay in receiving road cutting sanction from the PWD authorities and reluctance of people for availing the connection. The Assistant Engineer has recommended for time extension stating that the work could not be completed in time since there is a delay due to delay in receiving road cutting sanction from the PWD authorities and unwillingness of public for availing the connections. The Assistant Executive Engineer has recommended extending the time of completion of the work up to 31-03-2023 without imposing fine. A previous extension was granted till 31-12-2022.

Under the above circumstances, based on the request of the contractor, report and recommendation of the Assistant Executive Engineer, P.H.Sub Division, Perumbavoor, Sanction is hereby accorded to extend the time of completion of the above work from 31-12-2022 to 31-03-2023 without imposing fine. No enhancement of rate as per the original agreement will be allowed on account of the extended period. The Kerala Water Authority is not liable for any compensation to the contractor due to the loss sustained while executing the work in the extended period. No further extension of time of completion will be granted. The contractor has to execute the necessary supplementary agreement for the extension granted.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

To The Assistant Executive Engineer, P.H.Sub Division, Perumbavoor Copy to Sri.T.A.Meethiyan, Thandakkala House, Pattimattom P.O Copy to the Assistant Engineer, P.H.Section, Kunnathunadu for information Spare file

0छ० केरल KERALA

एक सौ रुपये

হু. 100

21

DM 692510

Meditin all

ारत INDIA

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

12/2022-23 DATED 30/4/2022 AGREEMENT NO ...

FOR THE EXTENSION OF TIME.

CONTRACTOR

Contd...)

Rs. 100

ONE

HUNDRED RUPEES

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

27942 00 2022/10/22



T.A. MEETHIYAN Thendekkele House Chengara Kara, Pattimattom P.O. Ernakulam - 683 562 Mob: 9744188714





0छ0 केरल KERALA

DM 692511

WHEREAS agreement was executed into between parties hereto numbered

as Agreement No. 121 202-223 Dated 30 H 22 of the Executive Engineer, Kerala Water Authority, P.H. Division, Aluva (hereinafter referred to as the principal agreement) under the terms of which the contractor has agreed to execute the work of "JJM 2020-21-Kizhakkambalam Panchayath in Ernakulam District- Phase-II - Part III - Extension of pipe line in Ward No. 8, 12, 13 & 14 and providing Functional Household Tap Connections (FHTC) -Balance works" in accordance with the terms and conditions stipulated therein within a period of

(hereinafter referred to as "the said period").

(Contd...)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER.

CONTRACTOR

27945 190/ 0008/10/22

AGOVATTUPUZHA VENDOP





WHEREAS the contractor could not complete the said works within the said period;

WHEREAS the contractor has requested to the Executive Engineer, Kerala Water Authority, P.H.Division, Aluva that the period of completion of the said works be extended upto (31), (31), (32), (33),

IN WITNESS whereof, the contractor, \mathfrak{Sri} , \mathcal{T} , \mathfrak{S} meethed and the Executive Engineer, P.H.Division, Aluva for and on behalf of the Kerala Water Authority have hereunto set their hands the day and month and year first above written.

CONTRACTOR.

1) m G V 15 N K 1) men or 1 -000

2)

SIGNED by Executive Engineer, P.H.Division, Aluva for and on behalf of the Kerala Water Authority.

270 adup EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

In the presence of witnesses:

1) maris n.k, p)man u 1 and 2)